## On May 3rd, 2010 Yeardley Love, was beaten to death by her ex-boyfriend just three weeks before their college graduation.



The One Love Foundation was founded by Yeardley's mother, Sharon Love, and her sister, Lexie, to help others avoid the devastating loss that they endured. Today, One Love is on a mission as its staff travels around the country, educating young people, and communities about the difference between healthy and unhealthy relationship and empowering people to trust their gut, and act when they feel that something is off.

The Gender Fairness Committee, New York County, Civil Branch, proudly welcomes Cameron Kinker, Engagement Coordinator, New York City, of The One Love Foundation. In this not to be missed event, learn about One Love's tireless work in educating others about relationship abuse, One Love's innovative movie and public service announcements being shown to students in schools and campuses across the country, and learn how you can make a difference so that Yeardley's story is never repeated or forgotten.

Thursday, October 19, 2017 1:00- 2:00 p.m.

**Supreme Court, New York County, Civil Term** 

60 Centre Street, Room 212, New York, New York

This event is free and open to the public. Refreshments will be provided. For more information on The One Love Foundation please visit https://www.joinonelove.org/